Subject
INDEX
Page No. Subject Page No.
Accessories GROUP 9
Accessories - Miscellaneous 91-1
Air Cleaner 6F-15
Air Conditioning:
Refrigerant Components 9B-1

4-Speed 7B-13
Master Cylinder - Brakes 5C-1
Model Designation (Body Style) OA-5
Mounts:
Body 2A-1
Engine:
L-6 250 6A-1
V-6 231, V-8 350 V-8 455 6A-50
V-8 260 6A-91
V-8 400 6A-62
Muffler A/C 9B-27
Muffler Exhaust 6D-1
N
Neutral Start Swtich 1 C-11
V-8 260 6A-103
V-8 400 6A-72
Power Steering 3F-1
Transmission:
THM 350-375B 7C-31
THM 400 7D-23
Paint Color Code Chart OA-4
Panel — Exterior Flexible 8G-1
Panel - Front End 8D-1
Parking Brake 5D-3
P.C.V. System 6F-2
Pistons:
L-6 250 6A-15
V-6 231, V-8 350, V-8 455 6A-41
V-8 260 6A-106
V-8 400 6A-79
POA Valve A/C 9B-24
Power Steering Gear 3F-1
Power Steering Gear Pump 3F-1
Propeller Shaft 4A-1
Pump
Engine Oil:
L-6 250 6A-19
V-6 231, V-8 350, V-8 455 6A-49
V-8 260 6A-103
V-8 400 6A-72
Power Steering 3F-1
Transmission:
THM 350-375B 7C-31
THM 400 7D-23
Engine — Water 6B-2
Oil Pan — Engine:
L-6250 6A-9
V-6 231, V-8 350, V-8 455 6A-35
V-8 260 6A-102
V-8 400 6A-72
Transmission:
THM 350-375B 7C-1
THM 400 7D-1
Oil Pressure Checks
Engine 6A-49
Transmission:
THM 350-375B 7C-12
THM 400 7D-5
Oil Pump
Engine:
L-6 250 6A-19
V-6 231, V-8 350, V-8 455 6A-49
Radiator 6B-13
Radio 9C-1
Rear Servo - THM 400 7D-37
Rear Window Defroster 9I-5
Ride and Handling Diagnosis 3A-1
Rings — Engine Piston:
L-6 250 6A-15
V-6 231, V-8 350, V-8 455 6A-41
V-8 260 6A-106
V-8 400 6A-80
Rocker Arm — Engine: